	M PTO-1595 6-93)	RE	04-24-2	2001	SHEET		IT OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				_	_	_
<u> </u>	ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission	ner of F	101677	897	tached origina	i documents or copy	thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Berj A. Terzian		4/05/01		nd address of re	ceiving party(ies)	u.s. Pro
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖎 No			Internal A	Address:		10971	
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Assignment		Merger	Street Ac	ldress: 90	Northern B	lvd.
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	□ Other			City: <u>N</u> e	ewbury	_State: MA	ZIP: 01951
Ex	ecution Date: April 4	, 2001		Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	X2 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2001							
A. Patent Application No.(s) /10/2001 SSITHIB1 00000038 09827571			B. Patent No.(s) 09827571				
FC:58	1 40.00) OP	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷	No		
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should be		espondence	6. Total nun	nber of application	ons and patents inv	rolved: 1
	Name:			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40	.00
	Internal Address: Luca	s & Ju:	st	🛛 or	horized to	o charge any y overpayme unt	
	Street Address: 60 Eas	t 42nd	Street	8. Deposit a	account number	"	
	City: New York Stat	e: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: 10165	(Attach dup		page if paying by depo	sit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing		the foregoing inform	Signature		5 Apr	

BAT-19C

Assignment

WHEREAS, I Berj A. Terzian

have invented certain improvements in FACILITATED AM/PM HOUR SETTINGS OF ENHANCED QUADRIBALANCED DIGITAL TIME DISPLAYS

for which on even date herewith 19 , I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and whereas EQUITIME, INC.

a corporation of the state of New York

, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said EQUITIME, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 4th day of gril ** 2001-

Berj A. Terzijan

STATE OF NEWYORK
COUNTY OF NEWYORK

On this 4th day of April
Operated BERT A. TERZIAN

2001 19 before me personally

appeared $\mathcal{D}CKJH$. ICKZIHM

to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

NANCY E. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 017744721392
Cualified in Westchester County
Commission 1998 302

Pency C. Refor

APR 03 2001 17:26

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

212 573 612 PATENTIGE. 04

REEL: 011699 FRAME: 0498